UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

ISABEL LONGORIA and CATHY MORGAN,	S	
Plaintiffs,	\$	
v.	8	Case No. 5:21-cv-1223-XR
	Š	
WARREN K. PAXTON, in his official capacity	\$	
as the Attorney General of Texas, et al.,	\$	
	S	
Defendants.	8	

ATTORNEY GENERAL PAXTON'S MOTION TO DISMISS OR ABSTAIN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	 11
Index of Authorities	 11
Introduction	1
Background	1
Argument	3
I. Plaintiffs Have Not Established Jurisdiction	3
A. The Court Lacks Jurisdiction over Longoria's Claim against the Attorney General	4
B. The Court Lacks Jurisdiction over Plaintiffs' Claims against the DAs	8
II. The Court Should Abstain	9
III. Section 276.016(a)(1) Does Not Violate the First Amendment1	1
Conclusion	4

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

845 F.3d 580 (5th Cir. 2016)
556 U.S. 662 (2009)
California v. Texas, 141 S. Ct. 2104 (2021)
California v. Texas, 141 S. Ct. 2104 (2021)
141 S. Ct. 2104 (2021)
385 F. Supp. 3d 537 (W.D. Tex. 2019)
385 F. Supp. 3d 537 (W.D. Tex. 2019)
City of Austin v. Paxton, 943 F.3d 993 (5th Cir. 2019)
943 F.3d 993 (5th Cir. 2019)
City of El Cenizo v. Texas, 890 F.3d 164 (5th Cir. 2018)
890 F.3d 164 (5th Cir. 2018)
947 F.2d 747 (5th Cir. 1991)
Clapper v. Amnesty Int'l USA, 568 U.S. 398 (2013)
568 U.S. 398 (2013)
Davis v. United States, 597 F.3d 646 (5th Cir. 2009)
597 F.3d 646 (5th Cir. 2009)
Garcetti v. Ceballos, 547 U.S. 410 (2006)
547 U.S. 410 (2006)
Colden v Inickler
Count v. Zwukui,
394 U.S. 103 (1969)4
Harris Cty. Comm'rs Ct. v. Moore,
420 U.S. 77 (1975)
Harrison v. NAACP,
360 U.S. 167 (1959)11
Int'l Tape Mfrs. Ass'n v. Gerstein
494 F.2d 25 (5th Cir. 1974)4
Kentucky v. Graham,
473 U.S. 159 (1985)5
Laird v. Tatum,
408 U.S. 1 (1972)
Lujan v. Defs. of Wildlife,
504 U.S. 555 (1992)
Mi Familia Vota v. Abbott,
977 F.3d 461 (5th Cir. 2020)4
Okpalobi v. Foster,
² 44 F.3d 405 (5th Cir. 2001)4
Osterweil v. Edmonson,
424 F. App'x 342 (5th Cir. 2011)4
Palmer v. Jackson,
617 F.2d 424 (5th Cir. 1980)9, 10, 11
Physician Hosps. of Am. v. Sebelius,
691 F.3d 649 (5th Cir. 2012)3

Case 5:21-cv-01223-XR Document 24 Filed 01/24/22 Page 4 of 18

Pleasant Grove City v. Summum,	
	12
Railroad Commission of Texas v. Pullman Co.,	
312 U.S. 496 (1941)	
Ruhrgas AG v. Marathon Oil Co.,	
526 U.S. 574 (1999)	9
State v. Hollins,	
620 S.W.3d 400 (Tex. 2020)	6
Susan B. Anthony List v. Driehaus,	
573 U.S. 149 (2014)	6
Tex. Democratic Party v. Abbott,	
978 F.3d 168 (5th Cir. 2020)	
Tex. Democratic Party v. Hughs,	
997 F.3d 288 (5th Cir. 2021)	13
Texas Democratic Party v. Abbott,	
961 F.3d 389 (5th Cir. 2020)	
United States v. Nat'l Treasury Emps. Union,	13 12, 13 13 13 13 13 14 15 15 16 16 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
513 U.S. 454 (1995)	13
Williams v. Dall. Indep. Sch. Dist.,	<u> </u>
480 F.3d 689 (5th Cir. 2007)	
Williams v. Mayor of Baltimore,	200
289 U.S. 36 (1933)	13
Younger v. Harris,	ERAC
401 U.S. 37 (1971)	"O [°]
Ysursa v. Pocatello Educ. Ass'n,	M.
555 U.S. 353 (2009)	13
£0.	
Statutes	
EW.	
Tex. Elec. Code § 1.005	9
Tex. Elec. Code § 276.016	passim
Tex. Elec. Code § 31.129	2, 5, 14
Tex. Elec. Code § 31.130	5
Rules	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(1)	1
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6)	1
Constitutional Provisions	
Tex. Const. art. V. § 21	5
